


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18916/2024

Subhash Chand Sharma S/o Shri Pooran Chand Sharma & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Pathak
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sara Parveen for
Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/12/2024

Heard.

Notices be issued.

On directions of the Court, notices were accepted by Ms. Sara Parveen appearing on behalf of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG.

List the matter on 29.01.2025.

In the meantime, reply be filed.

Name of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG be reflected in the cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DIKSHA MISHRA /44