

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18916/2024

Subhash Chand Sharma S/o Shri Pooran Chand Sharma and Ors.  
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.  
-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Pathak  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek Saxena,  
Ms. Anshul Ranga and  
Ms. Anjali Ranga for  
Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG  
Mr. Aaditya Godara, AAAG for  
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**27/11/2025**

1. Application No.2/2025 is filed for withdrawal of the writ petition qua the petitioner No.9.
2. Having considered the submissions, the application No.2/2025 is allowed and the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn qua the petitioner No.9-Shiv Dan Singh but it will survive in respect of other petitioners.
3. Application No.3/2025 for early listing is also disposed of.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG submits that they have already filed reply.
5. Mr. Aaditya Godara, AAAG for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.
6. Office is directed to reflect name of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy to her and she is

directed to file reply, if she desirous to do so within a period of two weeks.

7. Application No.1/2025 stands disposed of.
8. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.
9. List in the month of January, 2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

MR/343