

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18916/2024

Subhash Chand Sharma S/o Shri Pooran Chand Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Pathak, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Adv.,  
Ms. Renu Chaudhary, Adv. &  
Mr. Pranay Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv. for  
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**25/03/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of writ petition in the office of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG for respondent No.2, who shall seek instructions and file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J