

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18916/2024

Subhash Chand Sharma & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Pathak  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Udawat with  
Mr. Prateek Saxena on behalf of  
Mr. K.P. Mathur, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**13/05/2026**

Despite directions given by this Court vide order dated 25.03.2026, reply to the writ petition has not been filed on behalf of the Finance Department, Government of Rajasthan.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the Finance Department to file reply to the writ petition by the next date, failing which, Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur, shall remain personally present before this Court to explain the reasons of non-filing of reply to the writ petition.

Let the matter be listed on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/97